
RESOLUTION 2010-184 
FYl0/11 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash, to be utilized for 

purchase orders carried forward and improvements for the James S. Page Governmental 

Complex in excess of what was budgeted for 201 0/2011. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

_D_ec_e_m_be_r ___ , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01188519-399100 
01188519-399100 JSPER 
01188519-399100 SOE 

APPROPRIATION 
01188519-562000 
01188519-562000 JSPER 
01188519-562000 SOE 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

Building 
Buildings 
Buildings 

ADOPTED this 13th 

ATTEST: 

$ 3,731 
$ 368 
$ 10,056 
$ 14,155 

$ 3,731 
$ 368 
$ 10,056 
$ 14,155 

D 


